```
,ITEM NO.53
                    REGISTRAR COURT. 1
                                                    SECTION X
               SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
                      RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
                     BEFORE THE REGISTRAR DR. K. ARUL
               Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 216/2015
VIOM NETWORKS LTD
                                                Petitioner(s)
                               VERSUS
NASHIK MUNICIPAL CORPORATION AND ORS.
                                                Respondent(s)
(with office report)
WITH
W.P.(C) No. 611/2015
(With Office Report)
 W.P.(C) No. 577/2015
(With Office Report)
Date: 29/03/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.
For Petitioner(s)
Mr Chinmay P Sharma, Adv.
                     Mr. Puneet Taneja, Adv.
                     Mr. Nar Hari Singh, Adv.
For Respondent(s)
                     Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, Adv.
                     Ms. Aparna Jha, Adv.
                     M/s Lemax Lawyers & Co., Adv.
          UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
                           ORDER
WP(C) NO.216/2015
Respondent nos. 1 to
                          3 and 7 to
                                              12
                                                   have
                                                        not
                                                               filed
counter affidavit.
```

is complete but

Service on respondent nos. 4 to 6 none has entered appearance.

-2-Item No.53

Fresh steps have not been taken in respect respondent no.13 despite order dt.18.1.2016. Be within two weeks time. Notice thereafter be issued.

WP(C) NO.577/2015

1,2,4 and 5 have failed to file Respondent nos. counter affidavit despite last opportunity granted on 18.1.2016. Further opportunity is hereby declined. Opportunity to respondent nos.7 and 8 to file counter affidavit has been declined.

Service of respondent nos. 3,6,9 and 11 is but none has entered appearance.

Affidavit of dasti in respect of respondent nos.

10,12 and 13 has not been filed despite last opportunity given on 18.1.2016. Let the matter be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions. WP(C) NO.611/2015

Service on respondent 1 and 4 to 7 is complete nos. but none has entered appearance.

Affidavit of dasti in respect of respondent nos. and 8 to 10 has not been filed desp given on 18.1.2016. Be filed within two weeks time. not been filed despite last opportunity List again on 13.7.2016.

> (DR. K. ARUL) Registrar